DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

Rec \$15 00 Total \$15 00 2015-873551

12/04/2015 10:47 AM

ROWE HALES YTURBIDE

Pas=3

APN: 1220-04-513-019 (formerly 25-401-19)

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E07

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Rowe Hales Yturbide, LLP Jennifer Yturbide, Esq. P.O. Box 2080 Minden. NV 89423

MAIL TAX NOTICES TO:

Barbara G. Byington 1512 Desert Drive Minden, NV 89423

Quitclaim Deed

BARBARA G. BYINGTON, Sole and Surviving Trustee of the DALLAS M. & BARBARA G. BYINGTON FAMILY TRUST dated February 13, 1991 does hereby release and forever quitclaim to BARBARA G. BYINGTON, Trustee of the DALLAS M. BYINGTON DECEDENTS TRUST dated May 28, 2009, and any amendments thereto, whose address is 1512 Deseret Drive, Minden, Nevada, all right, title and interest in and to that certain real property located in Douglas County Nevada, more particularly described as follows:

Lot 98, as shown on the map entitled 'FINAL MAP OF CARSON VALLEY ESTATES SUBDIVISION UNIT NO. 5", filed for record August 11, 1972, in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, as Document No. 61096.

Assessor's Parcel No. 1220-04-513-019 (formerly 25-401-19)

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Pursuant to NRS 239B.030(4), I affirm that this instrument does not contain the personal information of any person.

Pursuant to NRS 111.312, this legal description was previously recorded at Document No. 345300 on September 1, 1994, Book No. 0994, Page No. 0045.

	rd.	$\overline{}$	
DATED this	<u>3'</u>	day of Jecem &	, 2015.

BARBARA G. BYINGTON, Trustee
DALLAS M. & BARBARA G. BYINGTON

FAMILY TRUST dated February 13, 1991

STATE OF NEVADA

: ss.

COUNTY OF DOUGLAS

NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF NEVADA
Country of Douglas
12-7764-5 KAREN L. HUMPHREYS
My Appointment Expires May 23, 2018

NOTARY PUBLIC

STATE OF NEVADA	
DECLARATION OF VALUE	^
1 Agggor Parcel Number(S)	
a) 1 <u>220-04-513-019</u>	()
h)	\ \
c)	\ \
d)	\ \
<u> </u>	\ \
2. Type of Property:	\ \
Final Liver Single Fam. Res.	
	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
C) COMMO/ I WINISO (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)	PAGE
e) Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/Ind'l	DATE OF RECORDING.
g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home	NOTES JULY TOUR TOUR
	July July Con 1
i) [] Other	
The A. D. Land Droparty'	\$ \$0.00
3 Total Value/Sales Price of Property	
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property)	\$
Transfer Tax Value.	\$
Real Property Transfer Tax Due	
4 <u>If Exemption Claimed</u> . a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375 090, Se	ction #7
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 373 000, Se	r title to a trust without consideration if a certificate
b Explain Reason for Exemption Acceptance of transfer	
of trust is presented at the time of transfe	
L'un tunnafarrad' C'	100.%
5 Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: \$	100.
	s were want to NRS 375 060 and NRS
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under p 375 110, that the information provided is correct to the	hast of their information and belief, and can be
ARE 110 that the intormialion brokens to the	
supported by documentation if called upon to substan	tiate the information and belief, and can be triate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the strong or other determination of additional tax due, may
parties agree that disallowance of any claimed exemp	tiate the information provided netern. I distribute of the information of additional tax due, may at 1% per month.
14 ! a manatty of 10% of the tak due production	
Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be join	and severally liable for any additional amount owed.
Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be join	nuly and severally investor
Barbona & Byndon	CapacityTrustee
Signature Darbara & Byndon	7
61 9 (kl) +	CapacityTrustee
Signature Chibara S. Hyuder	 / -
(1-11	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	(REQUIRED)
(REQUIRED)	Barbara G Byington
Barbara G Byington	Print Name:
Print Name	Address: 1512 Deseret Drive
Address: 1512 Deseret Drive	
Cyty Minden	00400
State: Nevada Zip 89423	State Nevada Zip: 89423
State	
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING	
	Escrow #
Print Name: Powe Hales y rarefue	
$\frac{1}{2}$	NV zip <u>89423</u>
Address. 1 City. State. State.	WAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)
City. 14 (AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM	M MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	